In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 65 of
the Insolvency {Fngland
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
insolvency Act 1986.

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

6

Companies House

AR

11/05/2020 #171

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

ofsfof2/s[9]7 o

Company number

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Ableclean Limited

bold black capitals.

E qumdator 5 name
m%ofeﬁéme(s)-

Andrew

Surname

I Nichols

—

Liguidator’'s address

Building name!numher‘ The Chapel

Street 1 Bridge Street
{____ = T R -
Post town { Driffield
County/Region ‘
Postcode ylol2fs| [siD[A
Country ‘

-

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

John

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us abount

Surname

Butler

another liquidator.

—

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ‘ The Chapel

& Other liguidator
Use this section to tel! us about

Street | Bridge Street

another liquidator.

|

Post town

| Driffield

County/Region i ’

Flgfffffﬁ

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs

Date 27 b3 2of2]0
7 |

Statement of affairs

| attach: |

0 Statement of affairs by the fiquidator under section 95(i A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Swatur . v by ///

X H;ﬂ: i B SIS X

Signature date ‘70' ’? ’? E ’? W ’—y; W

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statemenlt as to affairs of

Ableciean Limited
Company Registered Number: 03025979

on the 27 April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name _  DAvin HA G &a nf

Sned R N

o W

~
Dated Z'lé APRIL A0 20




Ableclean Limited
Company Registered Number: 03025979
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 April 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £ B
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book debts 155,414.95 Uncartain
3 Lowthian Road, Harllepool, TS24 88H 101,000.00 Uncertain
Barclays Bank Ple _ (130,836.46)
Deficiency ¢/d . {130,836.46)

Assels subject to floating charge:

Uncharged agsets:
Gash in hand of accountants 6,500.00 6,500.00

Estimated total assets avaitable for preferential creditors T 6,500.00

Signalure @ !%:A  pae 217 !‘}! 20 20




Ableclean Limited
Company Registered Number: 03025979
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
o i £
Estimated totat assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditois:-
Employee Arrears/Hal Pay 18.534.61
S 18,534 61
Estiinated deficiency/surplus as ragards preferential creditors (12,034.61)
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
- ... NIL
Estimated deficiency/susrplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (12,034.61)
Debls secured by floating charges pre 15 Seplember 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
(12,034.61)
Estimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable {lo carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil __ _ e =
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (12,034.61)
Dehis secured by floaling charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency bid 130,836.46
: S _ . 130,83646
Estimated deficiency/surplus of asseats after floating charges (142,871.07)
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable {brought down) L N
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors NiL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 12,034.61
Unsecured nan-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2517360
Employees / Directors 180,921.39
HMRC 189,860.67
___.395,955.66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) [407,990.27)
Shortfall in resped! of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 130.836.48
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors 7 ) (538,826.73)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Shareholders 20,000.00



Ablaclean Limited
Company Registered Number: 03025979
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

100.00

20,100.00

(558,926.73)

Sighature m Nmff(; Date ] J ‘}-! 2020



0.8°G¥E

000'T
vl
682'c
41
002
oot'lL
08L'9
(15 54
GE6'E
098'681
861

9Eg'0EL
B5e'2
502°2
O

Z5:60 0Z0Z £EW #0

60'SL0Z J2A 0S Sdl

// } 4o | 95eg

Q asnmeubig

Buypeyo) seguy g1

XE SHO "SUYSIUll] ‘901M3T ‘Yied sPine( IS '9SN0Y 88Q

SMHe 215 ‘eaysweyBupiong 'sebod a¥0jS ‘|1 Sleg ‘WEd uoyas

Odl §TSL '1o0dspueH ‘PeOY BpuBg 1SBA SIBIST [BUISNPU] MOIANIE] 'S8T WU
Y6 £LIN ‘BUAL uodn apsesman “ed yuoN ‘asnon afies

SO /1SL 'S99 U UOPOOIS 'YINOS B|EPSSS] *SSNCH Lodman

HOS LON ‘weybumoN 'moy uied 2£
WV, LLOA ‘uole 'ajebsiaion es|

PEE £ '9QWEIRIO0N ‘912BYLION 'a)eIST [eLSNPUf PUMT 3UUAM

ONZ G251 '100d3jLEH ‘PRaY |IBMUBID 52

OrE LMN 'U0pUDT ‘PROY UOISNT YIZ JBMO] UOISNT 00K pIE
A3l Gzsl) ‘lcodeiueH ‘maien ugieag ‘sbuipiyg Byl '9s0jD JNoAERPUT |G

0 unowy ‘$Q0Z/01/90 uanD aeq ‘abieyo 1eba) g afiseyn Buneol ¥ pexi4 (UAAD Alundag

186 9Z5L 'PUBIASD 'joodajuel ‘PROY Y10A 8L

05/ pNN ‘UOIdUWBYLON ‘BAUQ LOYIABY PEZ] '8SNOH preodepieqy
NE6 BAd 'SOUUY 15 WEYIAT ‘6ZZ X0F Od "SIBWIIRISU|

QA9 L1 OA U0l e SSBuISng PROY H0A ‘8/3USD 1312 B L

AN N0 YA 10D

P11 S821AI8S {EIOUBUIS SUBWIAIS EQSD
d11 seoimes fuiues|g ucjeas 2080
papwi (3N} ebeg L0SD

pi1 swaejsAg Aassdpo 0002
SUOISUS 4 MON ZOND

PrIeD B Ukws mr ooro

suaIBAH WOOISEAA [T fli]le}
uebbey g . £0HD

SWOISNY B ANUAAAY WH ZOHD

PJ7) SISUEB|D MOPUIAN |BZBH LOHD

9|4 yueg sfepieg X1}=}e]
pleakerdieq 0082
asuBInsu) BXy LOwD

juicd enby 00vo

ssalppy

aweN Ray

siojtpalg Auedwon - g

6/6SZ0£0 1aquinN palalsiBay Auedwon
PaluuT uea|asjqy

19[3ng S(oyaIN uewpay



£5:60 020Z Ay +0

0102 18A DS SdI 130 | ebeq

T 4 .il@’ll.| ameublg

000'02 Bui(lejo) saujus aoualoeld |
00t Bujejo) selnuUR Aeulpi( ¢
ac'9T GO’ ar (V1" ..Cm:_b.o SINC G281 ._OcnmENI .Umcd [|emuesl g2 CmmmmI 10JED SIYy ZCHH
oorz 6o L vz ool Aigupi0 ZvE SZSL 'loodejue ‘peoy |ecdwe) pz ueBBey 837 MOHH
00'0s 00'L 05 o'k Ateuipin
00 00002 00'L 00002 00’1 souarspalg ONE $ZSL '|00d3jLEH "PEOY |IBMUEI] 62 ueBfen pineg .y OOHH
dppajen =aueyssad saleys anjep
WY [BIOL O PIIED 10 ON [BUIDN adfi) ssajppy aweN Aay

siapjoysieys - 9
GLHSZOED C1oquiny paieysibey Avedwon
paywIT] uea|ds|qy

13[Ing S|OYIN UBWPIY



